Guskara Municipality

P.O.:- Guskara, Dist:- Purba Bardhaman, PIN:- 713128, W.B



Memo No:- 251 /G.M. Dated:-09/02/2018

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER

N. I. T. No. WBMAD/GM/GREEN_CITY/30/2017-18

Sealed Tenders in printed form as specified are invited by the Guskara Municipal Authority for the following works from the eligible contractors as per particulars given below and will be received up to the date & time specified herein at this office

1.	Name of the Works	Supply, Erection, fitting and fixing of decorative ornamental pole with outdoor LED luminaries and Bollards at different park, water body and important places for beautification work within Guskara Municipality Area (Under Green City Mission).
2.	Name and address of the Engineer-in-Charge.	S.A.E, Guskara Municipality.
3.	Contractor eligible to submit the Tender.	The contractor reliable, bonafide & resourceful having experience in execution of similar nature of work and credential value of at least 40 % amount put to Tender in single work within last 05 (Five) years and also having up-to-date Tax clearance certificate of I.T, GST Registration Certificate, P.Tax etc. and valid Trade License, PAN card
4.	Estimated Value of works put to Tender.	2145705/-
5.	Earnest Money @ 2% through Online	42914/-
6.	Tender Submit Mode	Online
7.	Price per copy of the set of tender documents	NIL
8.	Date of Publishing e-tender	09-02-2018 at 05-00 P.M.
9.	Bid Submission Start date	10-02-2018 at 10-00 A.M.
10.	Last date of Bid Submission	26-02-2018 upto 1-00 P.M.
11.	Technical Bid Opening Date	28-02-2018 After 2-00 P.M.
12.	Technical Bid Evaluation Date	28-02-2018 After 03-30 P.M.
13.	Financial Bid Opening Date	To be Notified later
14.	Financial Bid evaluation date	To be Notified later
15.	AOC	To be Notified later
16	Time for Completion of Works	90 days

Scan copy of all documents, credentials are to be submitted along with application by the Bidders to correct fields of the e-tender portal, i.e https://wbtenders.gov.in/.

Applicants intending to participate the tender(s) are requested to upload scan copy of up-to-date Tax clearance certificate of I.T, GST Registration Certificate, P.Tax etc. and valid Trade License, PAN card and appropriate credential as mentioned in eligibility criteria (Sl. No.3), and Payment details during uploading of tender. After opening Technical Bid of the e-Tender, the aforesaid documents (Submitted Online) will be examined by the nominated Technical Bid Openers. Applicants, if found not complying with the eligibility criteria of the Tender, shall be rejected for financial bid opening. Decision of the Guskara Municipal Authority shall be final and binding on the applicants in this regard.

The cess will be deducted from the gross bill amount @ 1% including other deduction as usual.

The Municipal Authority reserves the right to reject any or all the Tenders without assigning of any reason whatsoever and is not bound the accept the lowest Tender.

Chairman Guskara Municipality

Office of the

Guskara Municipality

P.O.:- Guskara, Dist:- Purba Bardhaman, PIN:- 713128, W.B



Memo No:- 251/1(26)/G.M. <u>Dated:-09/02/2018</u>

Copy	[,] forwarded	for infort	mation and	wide	publicity	v to:-

- 1) The District Magistrate, Purba Bardhaman
- 2) The S.D.O., Sadar (North), Purba Bardhaman.
- 3) The Vice-Chairman, Guskara Municipality.
- 4-17) Sri/Smt....,Councillor, Ward No-...., Guskara Municipality.
- 18) The BDO, Aushgram-1, Guskara.
- 19) The Station Manager, Guskara Railway Station, Guskara.
- 20) The Post Master, Guskara Post Office, Guskara.
- 21) The BL&LRO, Aushgram-I, Guskara, Purba Bardhaman.
- 22) The SAE, Guskara Municipality.
- 23) The Head Clerk, Guskara Municipality.
- 24) The Accountant, Guskara Municipality.
- 25) Office Notice Board, Guskara Municipality.
- 26) Website of Guskara Municipality.

Chairman Guskara Municipality